RESOLUTION NO. 1989

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1442 provides that the City of Albany was granted a franchise by the City Council of the City of Albany for the operation of an ambulance business, and;

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the rates charged for various aspects of the City of Albany Ambulance Service, and;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the City Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, that the following rates be established for ambulance service:

Base rate emergency Base rate transfer	\$ 60.00 53.00
Mileage for patients residing within City and contracted rural fire district areas Mileage for patients residing outside	1.32
City and contracted rural fire	
district areas	3.00
Life Pak	73.00
Medications & Injections	12.00
I. V. Therapy	23.00
First aid supplies	3.00
Special care	7.00
Oxygen or aspiration	9.00
Resusitation	15.00
Service time	30.00 hr.
Standby time	30.00 hr.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution will become effective on the 1st day of August, 1978.

DATED THIS 26TH DAY OF JULY, 1978.

Recorder

Mayor

ATTEST:

65 1989